j‘lndex for 1971

ANTIWAR
1. National Antxwar Report 2/5/7 1
2. Yellow Springs Antiwar Report .2/5/71
3. April 2-4 Antiwar Actions 2/19/71
4. Ann Arbor. Laos Upsurge 3/5/71
5. Building Apnl 24 3/5/71
6. United Women's Contmgent ' 3/19/71
7. April 2-4 Actions 3/19/71
8. Gay Liberation Task Force -4/2/71
9. Texas Antiwar Conference 4/2/71;
10. DeKalb Laos Upsurge 4/2/71
11. Antiwar Campaign and YSA
Recruitment 4/16/71
12. Minnesota Women's Antxwar
Action 4/16/71
13. Northern California SMC
Conference 4/30/71
14. N.Y. United Women's Contingent 5/14/71
15. April 24 and July 2-4 NPAC :
Conference ) 5/14/71
16. Washington Third World Task ;
Force ‘ 5/14/71
17. Tallahassee Spring Antiwar -
Offensive ' 5/14/71
18. April 24 Gay Task Force 5/14/71
19. West Coast Women United 5/28/71
20. Detroit Black Contingent 5/28/71
21. Campaign to Build NPAC
Conference 5/28/171
22. Columbus Antiwar Defense '6/11/71
23. Organizing an SMC Chapter 6/11/71
24. Final Building of Antiwar
Conference 6/25/71
- 25. Chicago May 5 Actions 6/25/71
26. Organizing in the Wasatch
_ . Mountains 6/25/71
27. Building the Fall Antiwar Offensxve 7/30/71
28. Washington Black Action Coalition 8/13/71
29. Black Workshop at NPAC :
Conference 8/13/71
30. NPAC Raza Workshop 8/13/71
31. Wage Freeze and the Fall Offensive 9/24/71
32. November 6 Black Contingent .  9/24/71
33. Antiwar Roundup 9/24/71
84— Bullding the SMC in New York 10/8/71
35. Building High School SMCs 10/22/71
36. All Out Campaign to Build
November 3 & 6 10/22/71
37. Tips on Campus SMC Building 10/22/71
38. Regional Antiwar Organizing 10/22/71
39. Winning Labor Support for Nov. 6 10/22/71
40. UC-Berkeley SMC 10/22/71
41. Oct. 13 Builds Nov. 3 & 6 10/29/71
42. Nov. 6 Contingents 11/5/71
43. Oct. 13 Moratorium 11/5/71
44. Twin Cities SMC 11/5/71
45. November 6 Chicano Contingent 11/12/71
46. Wayne State SMC 11/12/71
47. November 6 Evaluation and
Antiwar Convention 11/26/71
48. Teachers Union Peace Committee 12/3/71
49. New York High School SMC 12/10/71
50. Third World Solidarity Day Rally 12/10/71
51. SMC and Berkeley School Board 12/17/71

BLACK STRUGGLE

1.

Highland Park's Black Student

Movement 2/5/71
2. Boston High School Strike 4/16/71
3. Washington Third World Task
Force ) 5/14/71
4. Detroit Black Contingent 5/28/71
5. Black Workshop at NPAC
Conference 8/13/71
6. Washington Black Action Coalition 8/13/71
7. November 6 Black Contingent 9/24/71
8. Malcolm X Classes 10/1/71
9. Black Women United 11/5/71
10. November 20: Building Black
Participation 11/20/71
d1. Third World Solidarity Day
Rally 12/10/71
CAMPUS BLITZES

1. Organizing the Fall Campus Blitz 8/13/71

2. Campus Blitz in Cleveland 9/3/71
3. Cleveland Campus Blitz Scores 9/24/71
4. More Campus Blitzes 10/1/71
5. Berkeley Blitzes 10/29/71
CHICANO STRUGGLE

1. Conferencia de las Mujeres por La
Raza 6/25/71
8/13/71

2.

NPAC Raza Workshop

8. Sept. 16 Raza:Antiwar”rActions

9/3/ 71

4. Raza Work Fraction . - 10/8/71
5. November 6 Chicano Contingent 11/12/71
CONVENTION
1. Convention Publicity 1/22/71
2. Houston Convention Call 8/13/71
3. Convention Call - 10/1/71
4. Recruitment Campaign and
" Houston Convention 10/1/71
5. Make this Convention the Biggest 10/29/71
6. What is a YSA Convention? 10/29/71
7. Convention-Building Tour 11/5/71
8. Pre-Convention Discussion 11/26/71
9. Convention A Theme of
Educational Conferences 11/26/71
10. Convention Building in Mississippi
& Louisiana 12/3/71
11. Southeast Convention Building 12/3/71
12. Electing the National Leadership 12/10/71
13. Cannon on Leadership Selection 12/10/71
14. How to Get Media Coverage for
“'the Convention 12/10/71
15: NEC Proposal on N ommatmg
‘Commission 12/17/71
16. YSA Convention Schedule 12/17/71
17. Convention Information 12/17/71
18. Proposed Convention Schedule 12/24/71
19. Convention Information - 12/24/71
20. Workshops, Panels, and Fractions 12/24/71
DEFENSE ,
1. Mandel Defense Workshop 1/22/71
2. Angela Davis Defense 2/5/171
3. Campaign Against the IRS
Guidelines . 2/19/11
4. U of Il Circle Campus Defense_ '2/19/71
5. Florida Defense 3/19/71
6. Initial Mandel Case Victory 4/2/71
7. . Defense Report 9/3/71
8. Mandel Defense - 9/24/71
9. Defending the Right to Sell . .. 10/1/71
10. Defending the Right to Sell II .. .10/22/71
11. Tallahassee Y'SA Builds Defense 11/26/71
12. Defense of Gay Activist 11/26/71
13. LA SMC Defense 11/26/71
14. Tallahassee Defense Effort Grows 12/3/71
EDUCATION
1. National ‘Tape Service 3/19/71
2. Spring Educational Conferences 4/16/71
3. Socialist Summer Schools 4/30/71
4. Education for Socialists , 4/30/71
5. Southeast and Midwest Summer
Schools 6/11/71
6. Canadian Waterloo Conference 7/30/71
7. Oberlin Socialist Activists
- Conference 7/30/71
8. Fall Socialist Educational
Conferences _ 10/15/71
9. Fall Educational Program 10/22/71
10. Using the ISR for Educationals 10/29/71
11. Oakland-Berkeley Educational
Conference 11/12/71
12. Ohio Socialist Educational
Conference 11/19/71
13. Convention a Theme of
Educational Conferences 11/26/71
14. New York Educational Conference 11/26/71
15. Midwest Socialist Educational
Conference 12/10/71
ELECTION CAMPAIGNS
1. Worcester SWP Election Campaign 6/11/71
2. Tasks in Building YSJP 9/3/71
3. Committee for Democratic Election
Laws 9/3/71
4. YSJP Coordinators Tours 9/17/71
5. Houston YSJP Plans 10/1/71
6. Florida Youth in Politics
~ Conference 10/8/71
7. Women for Jenness and Pulley Ad 10/22/71
8. Milwaukee Register for Peace
Conference 10/22/71
- 9. Twin Cities Campaign Coverage 10/22/71
10. YSJP Tour a Success 10/29/71
11. Drive for SWP Campaign
. Endorsers ‘ 11/5/71
12. Local SWP Campaigns Build YSJP 11/5/71
13. Jenness Tour in the Midwest 11/5/71
14. San Francisco YSJP Wins Victory 11/5/71
15. Providence Register for Peace

- Rally

11 /5/ 71
16. How to Get Campaign Medm
Coverage E 11/12/71
17, Jenness Tour in Chlcago 11/12/71
18. SWP Campaign at Queens College “11/12/71
19. How to Confront McGovern with - :
- the Campaign '11/26/71
20. Boston YSJP and Nov. 6 11/26/71
21. Campaign Tour in Ohio-Kentucky 11/26/71
22. Building Young Socialists for ’
Jenness and Pulley 12/3/71
23. Ann Arbor Local Bullds Jenness
Tour 12/3/71
24. Organizing a Campaxgn Meetmg 12/10/71
25. Campaign Endorser Drive 12/17/71
26. Locals on Campaign to Get :
Endorsers . 12/17/71
27. Jenness Tours Two More Regions 12/17/71
28. Los Angeles YSJP 12/17/71
29. Philadelphia Mayoral Campmgn 12/17/71
FINANCES AND FUND DRIVE
1. Financial Report ‘ 1/22/71
2. How to Prepare a Campus S
Budget "2/5/71
3. YSA Budget Request at NYU 2/5/71
4. Spring Fund Drive . 2/5/71
5. Spring Fund Drive Begins - 2/19/71
6. Report on YSA Financial R A
Campaign ©3/5/11
7. Fund Drive Report 3/5/71
8. Fund Drive Report 3/18/71
9. N.Y. Speakers Bureau 4/2/ 71
10. Fund Drive Report and '
Scoreboard "4/2/11
11. Worcester Finances 4/2/71
12. Texas Fund Raising Ideas 4/2/71
13. Detroit Sustainer Campaign 4/2/71
14. Fund Drive Report and Lo
Scoreboard ' © 4/16/71
15. Austin Sustainer Campaign 4/16/71
16. Fund Drive Report and L
Scoreboard o 4/30/71
17. Fund Drive Report : and L
~ Scoreboard ' . 5/14/71
18. Fund Drive Report and -
Scoreboard ; ,‘.‘5/28/7 1
19. Spring Fund Drive Report . 6/11/71
20. Houston Spring Financial .
Campaign . . 6/11/71
21. Spring Fund Drive Vlctory . /25/71
22. Final Fund Drive Scoreboard 6/25/71
23. Organizing a Socialist Speakers
Bureau 7/30/71
24. Financial Report .. 8/13/91
25. Fall Fund Drive Begins . 9/17/71
26. How to Make Money on Movies 9/17/71
27. University of Houston YSA C e
"Budget . 9/17/71
28. Fund Drive Report 9/24/71
29. At-Largers and the Fund Drlve 9/24/71
30. Fund Drive Quotas Near $46,000 . 10/1/71
31. Michigan Regional Finances 10/1/71
32. Regional Exchange Speakers
Tours . 10/8/71
33. How to Make Money on Book
Sales 10/8/171
34. Fund Drive Progress 10/8/71
35. Austin Over the Top! 10/15/71
36. Report on Fall Financial
: Campaigns 10/22/71
37. Fund Drive Scoreboard 10/29/71
38. Fund Drive Report 11/5/71
39. National Financial Report 11/5/71
40. On to $45,000! 11/12/71
41. Regional Speakers Bureau .
Twin Cities 11/12/71
42. Regional Speakers Bureau . . . '
Boston 11/12/71
43. Fund Drive Report 11/19/71
44. Fund Drive Payments This Week
Largest Yet 11/26/71
45. Fall Financial Tour Report 12/3/71
46. Make the Fund Drive a Central
. Task 12/3/71
47. Fund Drive Report and '
Scoreboard 12/10/71
48. Fund Drive Report and
Scoreboard N 12/17/71
49. Exchange Tour Nets $1,200 12/17/71
GAY LIBERATION .
1.-Gay Liberation Task Force 4/2/71
2. April 24 Gay Task Force 5/14/71
3. Defense of Gay Activist 11/26/71
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12.
13.

14..

15.
16.
17.

18.
19.

20.

GENERAL .
. Organizational Report

. Index for 1970 ,

. Organizing At-Large Areas

. April Fools Commentary

. -Spring Organizational Tours
. Summer Address Changes

. Young Socialist Movement

Center

. How:to Organize a Campus

YSA Bookstore

. U. of Oklahoma Palestine Week
10.
11.

New York YSA Division
YSA Film

Organization Report
Experiences of the Colorado
Springs YSA

Nixon's Wage Freeze and the
Tasks of the YSA
Literature Table Rap

Tiao Yu Tai Movement
Fall Organization Tours
Colombia :YSA Plans
Native American Rally

The Internationale

HIGH SCHOOL

1.
2.
3.
4.

T o0wmuao o,

High School Rights in Detroit

Detroit High School Work

Boston High School Strike

"Washington High School

Organizing Day .
High School Women's Liberation

. Building High School SMCs

. New York City High School Work
. Fall Offensive in the High Schools
. Ann Arbor High School Offensive
.. New York High School SMC

PATHFINDER

1.

oo h LN, .

—— .
o 9“'.“

Pathfinder Women's Liberation
Sales

. 'News from Pathfinder ,

. Distributing Pathfinder Literature
.'News from Pathfinder
.. News from Pathfinder
.“Campus Pathfinder

Representatives

'N otes from Pathfinder
‘Notes from Pathfinder

Notes from Pathfinder

 Notes from Pathfinder

Notes from Pathfinder

PRISONERS

1

‘3.

1. Defend the Attica Prisoners!
2

National Executive Committee
Statement '
Response to Attica Massacre . .
New York

Response to Attica Massacre .
Chicago

. Response to Attica Massacre . . .

Binghamton

. San Francisco Response to

Attica Massacre

. Houston Attica Response
. Boston YSA Works with

Prisoners

PUBLICATIONS

1.

NoakwN

[«

Evaluation of the

Young Socialist Organizer
Young Socialist Organizer Report
New YSA Buttons and Pamphlets
New YSA Publications
Introducing the Weekly Organizer
New Publications

Y SA Publications for our

Fall ‘Offensive

. New Convention Materials and

Sales Handbook

. Publications and Materials

RECRUITMENT

1.

2.
3.

Antiwar Campaign and YSA
Recruitment

Campus YSA Classes
Recruitment Campaign and
Houston Convention
Binghamton Recruitment Report

'1/22/71
1/22/71

3/5/71
4/16/71
4/16/71
5/28/71

5/28/71

5/28/71
5/28/71
6/11/71
6/25/71
7/30/71

8/13/71

9/17/71
9/17/71
9/24/71
9/24/71
10/22/71
11/5/71
12/24/71

1/22/71
4/2/71
4/16/71

5/28/71
6/25/71
10/22/71
10/22/71
10/29/71
11/5/71
12/10/71

4/16/71
4/30/71
5/14/71

'5/28/71

'6/25/71

9/17/71
10/15/71
10/29/71
11/19/71

12/3/71
12/17/71

10/1/71
10/1/71
10/1/71
10/1/71
10/1/71

10/8/71
10/15/71

12/3/71

5/14/71
7/30/71
7/30/71
9/17/71
9/17/71
10/22/71

11/12/71

12/3/71
12/24/71

4/16/71
9/24/71

10/1/71
10/1/71

Malcolm X Classes

From At-Large Areas to

YSA Locals

Detroit YSA Plans Recruitment
and Education

‘Two New Locals Formed.-

San Francisco Recruitment Drive

REGI ONAL

. Michigan Regional Perspecnves
. Texas-Oklahoma-Louisiana

Regional Work

Regional Work in the Midwest '

Midwest Regional Work
Regional Exchange Speakers
Tours

Tips from the Midwest Reglon

SALES

NG g WP

. New York Sales Campaign
Sales Campaign

Tallahassee Sales Tip ,
How to Sell 200 Militants
Militant Sales Ideas

Militant- ISR Sales Campaign .
Record Breaking Sales

STUDENT GOVERNMENT
ELECTION CAMPAIGNS

1.

2.
3.

10.

U. of Minn. Young Socialist
Campaign

Tallahassee Student Elections
University of Texas YSA Election
Campaign '
Young Socialist Election
Campaign

Tufts Campus Elections Vlctory
Wayne State Election Campaign
University of California Campus
Elections

Miami U. Campus Elections
San Francisco City College
Elections ° * E

Student Government Campaigns

SUB DRIVE

18.
19.
20.
21.
22,
23.

. New York's Fall Sub Drive

Spring Sub Drive

Militant Subs: How to Do It
. Final Week of Sub Dnve

Campaign

. Boston Regional Sub Blitzes
. How to Sell Subs

. Biggest Sub Drive Ever!

. San Francisco Sub Drive

Philadelphia Sub Sales Soar
ISR Sub Drive Scoreboard

. Report from the Road

. ‘Sell ISR Subs!

. Sub Drive Rolling

. ISR Scoreboard

. Report from the Southwest

Sub Team

. Detroit \Fractions Sell Subs
. Philadelphia Meets Sub Drive

Challenge

All Out Effort to Sell ISR Subs
Sub Sales on November 6
Organizing Regional Sub Blitzes
ISR Sub Drive Scoreboard
Seattle Sub Drive

Final ISR Scoreboard

WOMEN'S LIBERATION

1.

»

-

—
[S—y

COPID OB W

George Washington Women's
Liberation

Ideas for March 8 Women's
Liberation Actions

. Classes on Women's Liberation

Texas Abortion Coalition

. Los Angeles Women's Liberation
. United Women's Contingent

Oxford Contraception Coalition
DeKalb Women's Struggle
Rhode Island Abortion Struggle

. Minnesota Women's Antiwar

Action

. Northeast Congress to Unite

10/1/71
.10/8/71
11/5/71

11/19/71
12/10/71

12/19/71

fwé/25/71

7/30/71
10/1/71

10)8/71

11/26/71

4/16/71

4/30/71
4/30/71
5/28/71
16/25/71
9/24/71
9/24/71

2/19/71

3/5/71
16771

" 4/30/71

5/28/71
6/25/71

6/25/71
7/30/71

igi1s/m

11/19/71

. 1/22/71

2/5/71

" 2/19/71

© 8/5/71

- 4/16/71

9/3/71
9/3/71
9/17/71
10/8/71
10/15/71
10/15/71
10/29/71
10/29/71

-11/12/71

11/12/71
11/12/71

11/12/71
11/26/71
11/26/71

12/3/71
12/10/71
12/17/71
12/24/71

2/5/71

2/19/71
2/19/71
3/5/71
3/5/71

- 3/19/71

4/2/71
4/2/71
4/2/71

4/16/71

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21.
22.

23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

41.
42.

-~ Women
12.

‘Minnesota Abortion Coalition

- angd Action

‘N.Y. United Women s Contingent

.Berkeley Female Liberation

West Coast Women United
National Abortion Campaign
Report

Ann Arbor Women's leeratxon
High School Women's Liberation
Conferencia de las Mujeres por
la Raza .

Launching the National Abortion
Campaign

Wisconsin Abortion Coalition
Building the National Abortion
Campaign

Cincinnati Women's Studies
Struggle ‘

National Abortion Campaign
Report

Atlanta Abortion Forum

Los Angeles Abortion Coalition
Black and Chicana Contingent
for Nov. 20 Actions

Abortion Campaign Reports . . .
San Francisco

Abortion Campaign Reports-. . .
New York City

Abortion Campaign Reports'. . .

Washington D. C.

Abortion Campaign Repeorts . . .
Chicago

How to Organize a Campus
Abortion Group

Immediate Tasks of the Feminist
Movement

Campus Abortion Coalition
Black Women United

Abortion Coalition at U. of Texas
Cleveland Abortion Conference
November 20: Building Black
Participation

Worcester Women's Liberation
N.Y. City Abortion Campaign
Twin Cities Abortion Speakout -
Georgia Women's Abortion
Coalition .

FIN

4/30/71
- 4/30/71:
5/14/71°
5/14/71
5/28/71
6/11/71
6/11/71
6/25/71
6/25/71

6/25/71
7/30/71

8/13/71
8/13/71

9/17/71
9/17/71

- 9/24/71

10/8/71
10/8/71
10/8/71
10/8/71
10/8/71
10/8/71
10/29/71
10/29/71
11/5/71
11/12/71
11/12/71
11/19/71
11/19/71
11/26/71
12/3/71
12/10/71




